Dollars ($2,000.00) or less; 

2.  For a taxpayer with a qualified deductible greater than One 

Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00), the total amount that may be 

contributed to a catastrophe savings account shall be the lesser of 

twice the amount of the qualified deductible or Twenty-five Thousand 

Dollars ($25,000.00); and 

3.  For a taxpayer with a self-insured primary residence or a 

taxpayer who chooses not to obtain insurance on his or her primary 

residence, the total amount that may be contributed to a catastrophe 

savings account shall be Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($250,000.00) or less.  Provided, the amount contributed shall not 

exceed the market value of the primary residence, as reported by the 

applicable county assessor. 

D.  1.  For tax year 2027 and subsequent tax years, an 

individual taxpayer shall be allowed a deduction from Oklahoma